Fox Valle

TECHNICAL COLLEGE #-

10-101-107
10-102-103
10-102-105
10-102-112
10-103-120
10-104-151
10-104-166
10-106-118
10-116-150
10-116-193
10-138-150
10-196-108
10-196-110
10-196-131
10-196-190
10-196-191

10-801-195
10-801-196
10-804-123
10-809-166
10-809-195
10-809-197
10-809-199

General Emphasis

FVTC

Course Title m Course No.

Technical Studies
Accounting, Principles of
Business Law 1
Business Management Internship
Business, Introduction to
MS Office Suite, Introduction
Marketing 1, Principles of
Intro to Sales
Effective Business Practice
Employment Law
Human Resources Management
Global Business Fundamentals
Contemporary Business Issues
Cost Controls and Budgeting
Problem Solving
Leadership Development
Supervision

Total Technical Studies Credits:

General Studies
Written Communication
Oral/Interpersonal Comm
Math w Business Apps
Intro to Ethics: Theory & App
Economics
Contemporary Amer Society
Psychology of Human Relations

Total General Studies Credits:

Total credits needed at FVTC to complete degree:

Additional classes to be taken at FVTC

10-801-197
10-101-152
10-806-114

10/804/189
10-809-172

Technical Reporting
Intermediate Spreadsheets
General Biology

Introductory Statistics
Introduction to Diversity Studies
Open Elective

Open Elective

Total additional credits

Credit Transfer Pathway
FVTC Program: 101023A - Business Management:

3|AC 107
3|BU 206
3
3
2
3|BU 220
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3/AC 220
2

3|BU 302
3|BU 106

46

EC 121
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21
67

3
1
4

3/MA 320
3|Ss 310

3
3

20

HERZING

—UNIVERSITY—

Herzing University Program: B.S. Business Management
Academic Year: 2016-17

Herzing University

Course Title

Accounting 1

Business Law 1

Open Elective
Business Elective
Computer Applications
Principles of Marketing
Open Elective
Business Elective
Open Elective

Open Elective
Business Elective
Open Elective

Finance

Open Elective
Leadership and Organizational Behavior

Introduction to Management

English

Speech

Math

Critical Thinking-Humanities
Principles of Macroeconomics
General Education Elective

Social or Behavioral Science

Total credits accepted:

English

Computer Applications
Natural Science with Lab
Statistics

Cultural Diversity

Open Elective

Open Elective

Credits
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w W w

3

Total additional credits|20
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Fox Valle

TECHNICAL COLLEGE

Notes:

®

Credit Transfer Pathway

FVTC Program: 101023A - Business Management:

General Emphasis

Herzing University Program: B.S. Business Management

Academic Year: 2016-17

Additional courses to be taken at Herzing University

Course No. Course Title Credits
BU 204 Digital Firm and Business Communication 3
BU 327 Business Ethics 3
BU 345 Project Management 3
BU 407 Quantitative Decision Making 3
EC 111 Principles of Microeconomics 3
Bu 491/BU 495 |Capstone or Internship 3
PD 121 Professional Development I 1
PD 202 Professional Development II 1
PD 214 BS Internship Preparation 0
EN 106 Information Literacy 1
SS 350 Social Issues and Technology 3

Open Elective 300-400 Level 12

Total credits from Herzing University 36

Total credits from FVTC: 87

Total credits needed to complete Herzing University 123
degree:
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