

Credit Transfer Pathway

FVTC Program: 101023A - Business Management :

General Emphasis



Herzing University Program: B.S. Business Management

Academic Year: 2016-17

FVTC			Herzing University		
Course No.	Course Title	Credits	Course No.	Course Title	Credits
	Technical Studies				
10-101-107	Accounting, Principles of	3	AC 107	Accounting 1	3
10-102-103	Business Law 1	3	BU 206	Business Law 1	3
10-102-105	Business Management Internship	3		Open Elective	3
10-102-112	Business, Introduction to	3		Business Elective	3
10-103-120	MS Office Suite, Introduction	2		Computer Applications	2
10-104-151	Marketing 1, Principles of	3	BU 220	Principles of Marketing	3
10-104-166	Intro to Sales	3		Open Elective	3
10-106-118	Effective Business Practice	3		Business Elective	3
10-116-150	Employment Law	3		Open Elective	3
10-116-193	Human Resources Management	3		Open Elective	3
10-138-150	Global Business Fundamentals	3		Business Elective	3
10-196-108	Contemporary Business Issues	3		Open Elective	3
10-196-110	Cost Controls and Budgeting	3	AC 220	Finance	3
10-196-131	Problem Solving	2		Open Elective	2
10-196-190	Leadership Development	3	BU 302	Leadership and Organizational Behavior	3
10-196-191	Supervision	3	BU 106	Introduction to Management	3
	Total Technical Studies Credits:	46			46
	General Studies				
10-801-195	Written Communication	3		English	3
10-801-196	Oral/Interpersonal Comm	3		Speech	3
10-804-123	Math w Business Apps	3		Math	3
10-809-166	Intro to Ethics: Theory & App	3		Critical Thinking-Humanities	3
10-809-195	Economics	3	EC 121	Principles of Macroeconomics	3
10-809-197	Contemporary Amer Society	3		General Education Elective	3
10-809-199	Psychology of Human Relations	3		Social or Behavioral Science	3
Total General Studies Credits:		21			21
Total credits needed at FVTC to complete degree:		67		Total credits accepted:	7
Additional cla	asses to be taken at FVTC				
10-801-197	Technical Reporting	3		English	3
10-101-152	Intermediate Spreadsheets	1		Computer Applications	1
10-806-114	General Biology	4		Natural Science with Lab	4
10/804/189	Introductory Statistics	3	MA 320	Statistics	3
10-809-172	Introduction to Diversity Studies	3	SS 310	Cultural Diversity	3
	Open Elective	3		Open Elective	3
	Open Elective	3		Open Elective	3
	Total additional credits	20		Total additional credits	20
	<u> </u>		1	I	



Credit Transfer Pathway

FVTC Program: 101023A - Business Management: General Emphasis

Herzing University Program: B.S. Business Management

Academic Year: 2016-17

Additional courses to be taken at Herzing University						
Course No.	Course Title	Credits				
BU 204	Digital Firm and Business Communication	3				
BU 327	Business Ethics	3				
BU 345	Project Management	3				
BU 407	Quantitative Decision Making	3				
EC 111	Principles of Microeconomics	3				
Bu 491/BU 495	Capstone or Internship	3				
PD 121	Professional Development I	1				
PD 202	Professional Development II	1				
PD 214	BS Internship Preparation	0				
EN 106	Information Literacy	1				
SS 350	Social Issues and Technology	3				
	Open Elective 300-400 Level	12				
Total credits from Herzing University						
Total credits from FVTC:						
Total credits needed to complete Herzing University degree:						

Notes: